

Court No. - 53

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4517 of 2025

Appellant :- Deshraj Alias Chhotu

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Sandeep Kumar Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra,J.

Counter affidavit filed on behalf of State is taken on record.

As per office report, record of the trial court has been received and notice has been served upon respondents.

None appear on behalf of private respondent nos. 2 to 4.

Put up as fresh on 27.08.2025 before appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 24.7.2025

sailsh