



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4517 of 2025

Deshraj Alias Chhotu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Sandeep Kumar Rai
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on 16.01.2026.

November 19, 2025
Suraj Srivastav

(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)