



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4517 of 2025

Deshraj Alias Chhotu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Aman Kumar, Rahul Pandey, Sandeep Kumar Rai
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant has filed rejoinder affidavit in Court, which is taken on record.

As prayed, list this case on 07.04.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

March 10, 2026
Mini